## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FEB 2 7 2013

			_	by
In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light	)		State C	Corporation Commission
Company's Compliance with the Commission's	,	Docket No. 13-KCPE-463-	-CPL	of Kansas
Order in Docket No. 13-GIME-391-GIE.	)			

## KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW Roger Steiner of Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L"), and Glenda Cafer and Terri Pemberton of Cafer Law Office, LLC, and hereby enter their appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of KCP&L.

Denise M. Buffington hereby withdraws as counsel for KCP&L in the above-captioned proceeding.

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named below and the following:

Mary Britt Turner
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Kansas City Power & Light Company
1200 Main Street, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor
Kansas City, MO 64105
Telephone: (816) 556-2874
Mary.Turner@kcpl.com

Respectfully submitted,

Denise M. Buffington (KS#24850)

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor

Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2683

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787 Denise.Buffington@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner (MO #39586)

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Glenda Cafer (KS #13342)

(785) 271-9991

Terri Pemberton (KS #23297)

(785) 232-2123

CAFER LAW OFFICE, L.L.C.

3321 SW 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Topeka, Kansas 66606

(785) 233-3040 (fax)

gcafer@sbcglobal.net

terri@caferlaw.com

## COUNSEL FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

## CERTFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was hand-delivered or served via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2013.

NIKI CHRISTOPHER, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

C. STEVEN RARRICK, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

SHONDA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DAVID SPRINGE, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 C. EDWARD PETERSON, ATTORNEY FINNEGAN CONRAD & PETERSON LC 1209 PENNTOWER OFFICE CENTER 3100 BROADWAY KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

HOLLY FISHER, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027

Micole A. Wehry

KCP&L Sr. Paralegal